Essex Police Log
November 7-13, 2016

Monday

0752
0954
1049
1238
1251
1416
1432
1459
1554
1626
1834
2018

Citizens Assist on Discovery Rd
Suspicious on Maple St

911 Hang-up on Thompson Dr
Agency Assist on Autumn Pond Way
Citizens Assist on Lost Nation Rd
Directed Patrol on Old Colchester Rd
Citizens Assist on Foster Rd
Accident on Summit St

Theft on Greenfield Rd

Agency Assist on Partridge Dr
Agency Assist on Park St

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Tuesday

0714
0754
0800
0832
0923
1028
1035

1059
1131
1343
1346
1510
1719
1812
1939
2244
2257

Directed Patrol on Founders Rd
Alarm on Allen Martin Dr

Theft on Cabot Dr

Accident on Upper Main St

911 Hang-up on Hagan Dr
Untimely on Carmichael St
Assisted Rescue/Wanted
Person/Violation of Conditions of
Release on Pearl St

Theft on Upper Main St

VIN Verification on Maple
Citizens Assist on Sand Hill Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Suspicious on Pearl St

Motor Veh Complaint on Cindy Ln
Animal Problem on Browns River Rd
Burglary on Towers Rd

Assisted Rescue on Clover Dr
Alarm on Pearl St

Wednesday

0012
0630
0752
0756

Found Property on Susie Wilson Byp
Directed Patrol on Old Colchester Rd
Theft on Athens Dr

Passing Stopped School Bus on
Colchester Rd

0901
0928
1252
1255
1300
1427

1428
1628
1641
1706
1729
1844
2006
2055
2253
2315

Suspicious on Park Ter

Phone Problem on Thomas Ln
Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Park St

VIN Verification on Colchester Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Colchester Rd

Juvenile Problem on Educational Dr
Alarm on Carmichael St

Theft on Essex Way

Alarm on Hawthorn Cir

Phone Problem on Dunbar Dr
Family Fight on Stannard Dr
Threatening on Educational Dr
Citizens Assist on Railroad Ave
Animal Problem on River Rd
Accident on |1 289

Thursday

0122
0718
0911
0959
1108
1216
1430
1437

1512
1542
1646
1650
1705
1744
1754
1912
2005
2019
2108
2143
2318
2321
2350

Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Pearl St

Found Property on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Catella Rd
Accident on Central St

Citizens Assist on Clover Dr
Arrest for Domestic on South St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Accident on Sand Hill Rd

Agency Assist on Maple St

Alarm on Educational Dr
Accident on Pearl St

Phone Problem on Villa Dr
Threatening on Educational Dr
Theft on Lincoln St

Citizens Assist on Main St

Citizens Assist on Alder Ln
Juvenile Problem on Rosewood Ln
Motor Vehicle Complaint on | 289
Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Pearl St

Suspicious on South St



Friday

0753 Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Kimberly Dr

0821 Arrest for Domestic Assault and
Unlawful Mischief on Chelsea Rd

0903 Accident on Educational Dr

0934 Accident on Park St

1102 Found Property on Maple St

1230 Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

1511 Agency Assist on River Rd

1527 Alarm on Brigham Hill Rd

1533 Animal Problem on Carmichael St

1603 Traffic Hazard on Browns River Rd

1924 Suspicious on Pearl St

2242 Accident on Colchester Rd

Saturday

0404 Noise Complaint on Church St
0626 Accident on Towers Rd

0800 Animal Problem on Curve Hill Rd
1137 Citizens Assist on Maple St

1505 Accident on Densmore Dr

1734 Suspicious on Carmichael St
1826 Citizens Assist on West St

Sunday

0017 Citizens Assist on Pearl St

0336 Assisted Rescue on River Rd
0950 VIN Verification on Saxon Hill Rd
1150 Suspicious on Jericho Rd

1225 Alarm on Browns River Rd

1436 Animal Problem on Pearl St
1629 Alarm on Meadow Ter

1658 Animal Problem on Brickyard Rd
1841 Alarm on Educational Dr

1925 Assisted Rescue on River Rd
2141 Accident on Pearl St

Tickets Issued: 11
Warnings Issued: 13
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 43



